
Stub Stat Overall

Gender 

Male

Gender 

Female

base 500 242 258

unw_base 1002 510 492

Very good freq 9 5 4

Very good prop 2% 2% 2%

Somewhat good freq 171 83 88

Somewhat good prop 34% 34% 34%

Somewhat bad freq 253 121 133

Somewhat bad prop 51% 50% 52%

Very bad freq 66 34 32

Very bad prop 13% 14% 13%

Top2Box freq 181 88 93

Top2Box prop 36% 36% 36%

Low2Box freq 319 154 165

Low2Box prop 64% 64% 64%

B3 Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in? Is it...



Age Under 

35 Age 35-49 Age 50-64

Household 

Income Low

Household 

Income 

Medium

Household 

Income 

High

Education 

Low

171 149 180 59 156 233 227

281 323 398 82 281 528 213

6 3 1 . 5 3 4

3% 2% % . 3% 1% 2%

60 54 57 24 60 77 79

35% 36% 32% 41% 38% 33% 35%

87 71 95 29 73 122 110

51% 48% 53% 49% 47% 52% 49%

18 21 26 6 18 31 34

11% 14% 15% 10% 11% 13% 15%

65 57 58 24 65 80 83

38% 38% 32% 41% 42% 34% 37%

106 92 121 35 91 153 144

62% 62% 68% 59% 58% 66% 63%

Canada

B3 Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in? Is it...



Education 

Medium

Education 

High

Canada 

Region 

Quebec

Canada 

Region 

Praries

Canada 

Region 

British 

Columbia

Canada 

Region 

Ontario

Canada 

Region 

Atlantic

196 77 120 32 67 192 36

400 389 233 64 164 349 68

3 3 1 0 2 4 1

1% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4%

67 25 46 14 21 65 17

34% 33% 38% 44% 32% 34% 48%

100 43 63 15 34 99 13

51% 56% 53% 46% 51% 52% 35%

26 6 9 3 10 24 4

13% 8% 8% 9% 14% 13% 12%

70 28 47 15 23 69 19

36% 37% 39% 45% 34% 36% 52%

126 49 73 18 44 123 17

64% 63% 61% 55% 66% 64% 48%

B3 Now, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current economic situation in? Is it...



Canada 

Region 

Alberta

53

124

1

1%

8

15%

29

55%

15

29%

8

16%

45

84%



Stub Stat Overall

Gender 

Male

Gender 

Female

base 500 242 258

unw_base 1002 510 492

Much stronger freq 10 5 5

Much stronger prop 2% 2% 2%

Somewhat stronger freq 71 37 33

Somewhat stronger prop 14% 15% 13%

About the same freq 314 147 167

About the same prop 63% 61% 65%

Somewhat weaker freq 79 40 39

Somewhat weaker prop 16% 16% 15%

Much weaker freq 26 13 13

Much weaker prop 5% 5% 5%

Top2Box freq 81 42 39

Top2Box prop 16% 18% 15%

Low2Box freq 105 53 52

Low2Box prop 21% 22% 20%

B7 Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?



Age Under 

35 Age 35-49 Age 50-64

Household 

Income Low

Household 

Income 

Medium

Household 

Income 

High

Education 

Low

171 149 180 59 156 233 227

281 323 398 82 281 528 213

6 1 3 1 2 5 5

4% 1% 2% 1% 1% 2% 2%

31 23 16 11 24 30 29

18% 15% 9% 18% 16% 13% 13%

105 94 115 33 102 146 147

62% 63% 64% 55% 65% 63% 65%

19 25 35 8 24 39 31

11% 17% 20% 13% 15% 17% 14%

9 7 10 7 4 13 14

5% 5% 6% 12% 3% 5% 6%

38 24 19 12 26 35 34

22% 16% 11% 20% 17% 15% 15%

28 32 45 15 28 52 45

16% 21% 25% 25% 18% 22% 20%

Canada

B7 Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?



Education 

Medium

Education 

High

Canada 

Region 

Quebec

Canada 

Region 

Praries

Canada 

Region 

British 

Columbia

Canada 

Region 

Ontario

Canada 

Region 

Atlantic

196 77 120 32 67 192 36

400 389 233 64 164 349 68

3 2 2 2 1 6 0

2% 2% 1% 5% 1% 3% 1%

29 13 12 7 12 27 7

15% 17% 10% 20% 18% 14% 19%

120 47 88 18 44 119 17

61% 61% 73% 56% 65% 62% 47%

35 12 15 4 9 29 8

18% 16% 12% 12% 14% 15% 22%

9 3 4 2 2 9 4

5% 4% 3% 6% 3% 5% 11%

32 15 14 8 12 34 7

16% 19% 11% 25% 18% 18% 20%

44 16 18 6 11 39 12

22% 20% 15% 18% 17% 20% 33%

B7 Looking ahead six months from now, do you expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, about the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?



Canada 

Region 

Alberta

53

124

.

.

6

12%

28

53%

14

26%

5

10%

6

12%

19

35%


