B3 No

Stub	Stat	Overall	Gender Male	Gender Female
	base	500	242	258
	unw_base	1002	510	492
Very good	freq	9	5	4
Very good	prop	2%	2%	2%
Somewhat good	freq	171	83	88
Somewhat good	prop	34%	34%	34%
Somewhat bad	freq	253	121	133
Somewhat bad	prop	51%	50%	52%
Very bad	freq	66	34	32
Very bad	prop	13%	14%	13%
Top2Box	freq	181	88	93
Top2Box	prop	36%	36%	36%
Low2Box	freq	319	154	165
Low2Box	prop	64%	64%	64%

Canada

ow, thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current econo

Age Under 35	Age 35-49	Age 50-64	Household Income Low	Household Income Medium	Household Income High	Education Low
171	149	180	59	156	233	227
281	323	398	82	281	528	213
6	3	1		5	3	4
3%	2%	%	٠	3%	1%	2%
60	54	57	24	60	77	79
35%	36%	32%	41%	38%	33%	35%
87	71	95	29	73	122	110
51%	48%	53%	49%	47%	52%	49%
18	21	26	6	18	31	34
11%	14%	15%	10%	11%	13%	15%
65	57	58	24	65	80	83
38%	38%	32%	41%	42%	34%	37%
106	92	121	35	91	153	144
62%	62%	68%	59%	58%	66%	63%

mic situation in? Is it...

Education Medium	Education High	Canada Region Quebec	Canada Region Praries	Canada Region British Columbia	Canada Region Ontario	Canada Region Atlantic
196	77	120	32	67	192	36
400	389	233	64	164	349	68
3	3	1	0	2	4	1
1%	3%	1%	2%	2%	2%	4%
67	25	46	14	21	65	17
34%	33%	38%	44%	32%	34%	48%
100	43	63	15	34	99	13
51%	56%	53%	46%	51%	52%	35%
26	6	9	3	10	24	4
13%	8%	8%	9%	14%	13%	12%
70	28	47	15	23	69	19
36%	37%	39%	45%	34%	36%	52%
126	49	73	18	44	123	17
64%	63%	61%	55%	66%	64%	48%

Canada Region Alberta				
	53			
	124			
	1			
	1%			
	8			
	15%			
_	29			
	55%			
	15			
	29%			
	8			
	16%			
	45			
	84%			

B7 Looking ahead six months from now, do yo

Stub	Stat	Overall	Gender Male	Gender Female
	base	500	242	258
	unw_base	1002	510	492
Much stronger	freq	10	5	5
Much stronger	prop	2%	2%	2%
Somewhat stronger	freq	71	37	33
Somewhat stronger	prop	14%	15%	13%
About the same	freq	314	147	167
About the same	prop	63%	61%	65%
Somewhat weaker	freq	79	40	39
Somewhat weaker	prop	16%	16%	15%
Much weaker	freq	26	13	13
Much weaker	prop	5%	5%	5%
Top2Box	freq	81	42	39
Top2Box	prop	16%	18%	15%
Low2Box	freq	105	53	52
Low2Box	prop	21%	22%	20%

Canada

u expect the economy in your local area to be much stronger, somewhat stronger, abo

Age Under 35	Age 35-49	Age 50-64	Household Income Low	Household Income Medium	Household Income High	Education Low
171	149	180	59	156	233	227
281	323	398	82	281	528	213
6	1	3	1	2	5	5
4%	1%	2%	1%	1%	2%	2%
31	23	16	11	24	30	29
18%	15%	9%	18%	16%	13%	13%
105	94	115	33	102	146	147
62%	63%	64%	55%	65%	63%	65%
19	25	35	8	24	39	31
11%	17%	20%	13%	15%	17%	14%
9	7	10	7	4	13	14
5%	5%	6%	12%	3%	5%	6%
38	24	19	12	26	35	34
22%	16%	11%	20%	17%	15%	15%
28	32	45	15	28	52	45
16%	21%	25%	25%	18%	22%	20%

out the same, somewhat weaker, or much weaker than it is now?

Education Medium	Education High	Canada Region Quebec	Canada Region Praries	Canada Region British Columbia	Canada Region Ontario	Canada Region Atlantic
196	77	120	32	67	192	36
400	389	233	64	164	349	68
3	2	2	2	1	6	0
2%	2%	1%	5%	1%	3%	1%
29	13	12	7	12	27	7
15%	17%	10%	20%	18%	14%	19%
120	47	88	18	44	119	17
61%	61%	73%	56%	65%	62%	47%
35	12	15	4	9	29	8
18%	16%	12%	12%	14%	15%	22%
9	3	4	2	2	9	4
5%	4%	3%	6%	3%	5%	11%
32	15	14	8	12	34	7
16%	19%	11%	25%	18%	18%	20%
44	16	18	6	11	39	12
22%	20%	15%	18%	17%	20%	33%

		_

Canada Region Alberta				
	53			
	124			
	6			
	12%			
	28			
	53%			
	14			
	26%			
	5			
	10%			
	6			
	12%			
	19			
	35%			